ETAS ID: TM671153

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shenzhen Valuelink E-Commerce Co.,Ltd		08/05/2021	limited company (ltd.): CHINA

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AMZ Tracker Enterprise Inc	
Street Address:	5161 Richton St	
City:	Montclair	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	91763	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5438285	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5453558	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5245437	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5453559	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5453560	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5506605	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5533489	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5085455	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5085456	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5085457	DBPOWER
Registration Number:	5361243	NURSAL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9723140900

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 9723314603

twang@nilawfirm.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Timothy T. Wang

Address Line 1: 8140 WALNUT HILL LN SUITE 500

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0055 900640203

Address Line 4: DALL	DALLAS, TEXAS 75231		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VL163-DOA4		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy T. Wang		
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy T. Wang/		
DATE SIGNED:	08/30/2021		
Total Attachments: 2 source=DOA 4#page1.tif source=DOA 4#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0056

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on Aug. 5th, 2021_

BETWEEN

Shenzhen Valuelink E-Commerce Co.,Ltd., a limited company organized and existing under the laws of CHINA, at Rm 2207, Bldg 4, Tianan yungu Ind. Park, Phase ii, Bantian St., Longgang Dist., Shenzhen CHINA 518000 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor") of the one party;

AND

AMZ Tracker Enterprise Inc, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of United States, at 5161 Richton St, Montclair, California, United States 91763 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee") of the other party.

WHEREAS the Assignor is the proprietor the American Trademark

Mark	Class	Registration No.
DBPOWER	7	5438285
DBPOWER	8	5453558
DBPOWER	9, 28	5245437
DBPOWER	10	5453559
DBPOWER	11	5453560
DBPOWER	12	5506605
DBPOWER	35	5533489
DBPOWER	16	5085455
DBPOWER	21	5085456
DBPOWER	28	5085457
Nursal	10, 20, 21	5361243

AND WHEREAS the Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Trade Mark is registered for and used and all rights therein for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007408 FRAME: 0057 NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns and transfers unto the Assignee THIS Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods and services for which the Trade Mark is registered for and used TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

The Assignor hereby undertakes to execute all such documents and to take all such acts as may be necessary to perfect this assignment to the Assignee.

IN WITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignee have hereunto executed this Assignment the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by the Assignor AND Assignee

Shenzhen Valuelink E-Commerce Co., Ltd

Zhang Jiaqun

Name: Zhang Jianqun

Title: President

RECORDED: 08/30/2021

AMZ Tracker Enterprise Inc Zhang Jiang Mi

Name: Zhang Jianqun

Title: President

2